
(No. 44.) 

1891. 

PARLIAMENT OF TASMANIA. 

L A N D TAX· 

REPORT FOR 1890. 

Presented to both Houses of Parliament by His Excellency's Command. 



Srn, 
Office of Taxes, Hoba1·t, 15th June, 1891. 

I ~AVE the honor to submit the following Retums, N os. 1 to 7, explanatory of the work of 
this Department for the year 1890 :-

1. Return showing the number of items subject to Real Estate Duty, and amount of rateable 
. value of properties, in each.District for the years 1885, 1886, 1887; and 1888; and the 

nnmLer of items and capital value of properties in each District for the years 188~ and 
1890. 

2. Return showing the total number of items subject to Real Estate Duty, and amount of 
Real Estate Duty, for each District for the year 1888; the amount of Duty collected, 
and remaining due, on the 31st December, 1890. 

3. Return showing the number of items subject to Land Tax, and amount of Land Tax, for 
each District for the year 1889; the amount of Tax collected, and remaining due, 
on the 31st December, 1890. · 

4. Return showing the number of items subject to Land Tax, and amount of Land Tax, for 
each District for the year 1890; the amount of Tax collected, and remaining due, 
on the 31st December, J 890. 

5. Return showing the number c,f items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each District 
for the year 1888; the amonnt of Police Rate collected, ~nd remaining due, on the 31st 
December, 1890. 

6. Return showing the number of items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each District 
for the year 1889; the amount of Police Rate collected, an<l remaining due, on the 31st 
December, 1890. 

7. Return showing the number of items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each District for 
the year 1890; the amourrt of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on the 31st 
December, 1890. 

Return No. l shows an increas3 in · the capital value of the properties in the Island of 
£210,761, equal to nearly 10 per cent. on the capital value in 1889. 

The accounts for 'the year 1888 have been closed, as all the recoverable amounts had been 
collectecl; those for the year 1889 will be closed at an early date, as few of the recoverable items 
remain uncollected. 

Since the 31st December the majority of the recoverable amounts due for. Land Tax and 
Rural Police Rates for the year 1890 _have been collected, and the remainder have been placed m 
the hands of the Law Officers of the Government for collection. 

It would conside.rably facilitate the work of this Department if an amendment was made in 
Clause 46 of 52 Viet. No. 31, substituting the 31st March for the 30th June as the date up to 
which notices of change of ownership should be given. 

As the law is at present the supplements to the Assessment Books cannot be compiled till after 
the 1st July; when that is done notice of assessment must be given to the persons interested, who 
have thirty days within which to appeal, after which the date of holding the Courts (35) has to be 
fixed, the appeals heard, and the alt;:irations in the Assessment Books initialled before the 1st 
October, as otherwise the Supplements to the Assessment Books are not available for the collection 
of the Land 'l'ax for the current year. 

Between the 13th August and the 1st October there are only 22 days available to the Judges 
. for holding Appeal Courts, including the time spent in travelling. 

It will be obvious that the work of preparing the Supplements must, under the present law, be 
crowded into a very short and insufficient time, and that it can only be completed within the 
necessary time when but few Appeal Courts are required. 

It would also be an advantage and probable saving of expense if the information required to 
be given in writing under Clause 46 of the sale of any property was made evidence of such sale, as, 
at present, if the value is disputed it would be necessary to subpama the former owner to prove the 
price given. 

The Honorable the Treasurer. 

I have the honor to be, 
Sir, 

Your obedient' Servant, 

FRANCIS BUTLER, Commissioner. 



No. I. 
RETURN s!towi~tg the Total Nurnber of Items subject to Real Estate Duty and Land Tax, and Ainount qf Rateable Value qf the Properties in each Dist1·ict, f'o1' t!te Years 

, . 1885, 1886, 1887, 1888, and Capital Value in the yea1's 1889 and 1890. , 

. 
11385. 1286, ll.S27, ll.888. HlSSl. !890. . 

DISTRICT. 
No.of Rateable Value. 

No.of Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value, No.of I Value. No.of Capital Value. No.of Capital Value. Items. Items. Items. Items. _Rateable Ite,ns. 'Items. 

£ s. d. £ 8, d. £ 8, ·d. £ 8, d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
Bothwell .................. : ......... 260 20,255 15 0 270 20,365 7 0 277 20,348 12 0 275 20,375 12 0 271 502,205 0 0 273 502,910 0 0 
Brighton ........................... : 396 14,208 0 0 420' 13,115 0 0 412 13,010 0 0 443 13,191 0 0 390 337,731 0 0 393 335,271 .o 0 
Campbell Town ...................... 428 25,722 15 0 443 25,570 10 0 440 25,666 (l 0 446 25,618 10 0 430 661,679 0 0 432 656,065 0 0 
Carnarvon ........................... 79 1112 0 0 ll3 1317 0 0 128 1490 0 0 173 ·1891 o 0 264 53,388 0 0 258 53,502 0 0 
Clarence ............................ 263 8620 0 0 297 9419 0 0 308 0486 0 0 320 9551 0 0 326 217,:132 0 0 373 231,711 0 0 
Deloraine ............ · ............... 1027 30,699 0 0 1044 · 30,580 0 0 · 1085 30,659 0 0 1086 30,757 0 0 1171 878,092 0 0 1238 880,701 0 0 
Emu Bay ........................... 987 16,032 0 0 1093 · 16,287 0 0 1:122. 17,588 0 0 1579 18,888 0 0 1670 500,345 0 0 1706 54u;514 0 0 
Evandale ..........................•. 386 29,972 0 0 420 25,585 0 0 417 25,301 0 0 414 25,309 0 0 434 637,075 0 0 438 638,748 0 0 
Fingal ......•..................... ·· 596 24,810 0 0 622 24,890 0 0 611 25,625 0 0 663 25,547 0 0 652 576,607 0 0 650 57fl,013 0 0 
Franklin ............................ 1429 12,404 10 0 1612 13,103 16 0 1773 14,003 6 0 1838 14,497 16 0 1844 504,228 0 0 1842 502,485 0 0 
George Town ........................ 481 8554 10 0 493 8617 0 0 491 8645 0 0 583 8965 0 0 606 156,921 0 0 602 157,125 0 0 
Glamorgan ....• , .................... 261 (j!J74 0 0 270 6565 0 0 277 . 6326 0 0 272 6330 0 0 280 16B,770 0 0 275 168,341 0 0 
Green Ponds ..•................... : .. 241 · ll,4B1 0 0 242 11,450 0 0 256 ll,462 0 0 264 11,475 0 0 252 263,399 0 0 252 262,568 0 0 
Glenorchy ·························· 402 11,073 0 0 427 ll,229 0 0 438 'll,6G6 0 0 456 11,953 0 0 447 300,137 0 0 460 303,433 0 0 
Hamilton .... , . , .....•.............. 394 26,241 0 0 412 21,537 0 0 433 21,674 0 0 449 -'21,852 0 0 468 518,607 0 0 468 517,566 0 ,0. 
Hobart ......•... , . : ........... : ..... 4B84 160,968 0 0 4936 104,547 ·o 0 5046 170,140 0 0 5121 172,836 0 0 481B 3,131,017 0 0 ·4901 3,134,539 0 0 
Kingborough .................... ; ... 693 6B30 10 0 745 7147 10 0 786 7378 0 0 78:! 7439 10 0 7B4 194,236 0 0 · 796 196,B32 0 0 
Launceston .... · ...................... 3347 107,562 0 0 3429 HI,744 0 0 3522 115,439 0 u 3599 120,510 0 0 3856 2,712,558 0 0 ,3969 2,768,501 0 0 
Latrobe .••••.••.•... , ••••.. ......... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 804 338,727 0 0 809 351,980 0 0 
Longford ...... · . .- .................... 812 36,854 0 0 821 36,902 0 0 914 39,565 0 0 901 39,428 0 0 929 1,097,149 0 0 926 1,096,872 0 0 
Macquarie .......................... 53 123 0 0 14 45 0 0 10 27 0 0 9 79 0 0 12 3450 0 0 361 18,781 0 0 
Mersey ...........•................. 2802 37,001 0 0 3077 41,734 0 0 . 3301 44,728 0 0 3775 51,076 0 0 3304 1,281,061 0 0 3549 1,329,551 0 0 
New Norfolk ......................... 761 15,759 0 0 786 15,958 0 0 793 16,368 10 0 808 16,812 0 o· 726 321,691 0 0 768 325,5!18 0 0 
New Town and Queenborough .......... 1084 28,287 10 0 1172 31,389 10 0 1260 33,107 JO 0 1322 36,2ll 10 0 1336 1,359,868 0 0 1350 ,· 1,364,864 O· 0 
Oatlands ............................ 716, 34,477 0 0 798 34,826 0 0 796 34,856 0 0 801 34',934 10 0 786 921,453 0 0 788- 919,677 0 0 
Portland ............................ 249 4615 0 0 254 4770 0 0 280 4653 0 0 380 4708 0 0 293 62,6B9 0 0 2B8 62,720 0 0 
Richmond ········ ······ ············ 478 16,145 0 o· 505 15,956 0 0 500 15,727 0 0 501 12,838 0 0 486 331,930 0 0 480, 333,040 0 0 
Ringarooma ......................... 606 11,565 0 0 669 13,329 10 0 750 12,125 () 0 991 12,661 0 0 923 438,175 0 0 923 441,091 0 0 
Ross •.............................. 143 14,087 4 0 148 14,125 3 0 156 14,054 3 0 158 13,994 17 0 154 382,960 0 0 149. 3B1,420- 0 0 
Russell •............................ 366 6317 0 0 370 6456 0 0 39B 6500 I) 0 420 65B3 0 0 521 163,840 0 0 521 168,056 0 0 
Selby ............................... 1217 25,180 0 0 1180 26,264 0 0 1489 28,928 0 0 1467 30,056 0 0 1698 895,739 0 0 -169,5 903,143 0 0 
South Longford ...................... 72. 699:.l 0 0 6B 6959 10 0 63 68•!5 ·0 0 67 69B0 0 0 75 183,059 0 0 73 . · 184,222 0 0 
Sorell ........ ·············· ········ 450 13,217· 0 0 479 13,345 0 0 493 13,190 0 0 502 13,222 0 0 499 263,050 0 0 403 262,070 0 0 
Spring Bay ...................... ; ... 164 7iJ7D 0 0 156 7350 0 0 169 6482 0 0 172 6311 0 0 224 172,887 0 0 223 176,286 0 ·o 
,vcstbury ........................... 1074 35,506 0 0 1090 35,522 0 0 111B 35,463 0 0 1170 35,875 0 0 1250 850,948 0 0 1242 853,559 0 0 

TOTAL ................ ' ... 27,GI0 B17,284 14 0 2B,884 828,010 2 ·0 30,512 848,526 l 0 32,225 868,756 5 0 32,902 21,302,012 0 0 33,064 21,002,773 0 0 
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No. 2. 

RETURN showing the Total Nmnbe,· C?f Items subject to Real Estate Duty for each _District for 
tlie Year 1888; the Amount of Duty collected, and remaining due, on the 31st December, 1890. 

DIS1'RICT. 
No. qf Amount of Rate- Amount of D ty. Amount of Duty Amount 
Items. able Value. collected. Outsta,n,ling. 

Southern Division- £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. .£ s. d . 
Bothwell ........................ 275 20,375 12 0 764 0 fl 757 0 3 7 0 3 
Brighton ........................ 443 13,191 0 0 494 13 ·3 493 11 6 1 1 9 
Campbell Town ................ 446 25,618 10 0 960 12 9 960 2 4 0 10 5 
Carnarvon .................... 173 1891 0 0 70 18 3 62 2 9 8 15 
Clarence ........................ 320 9551 0 0 358 3 3 357 15 0 0 8 3 
Franklin .... , ................... 1838 14,497 16 0 543 5 4 527 4 3 ]6 1 1 
Glamorgan ..................... 272 6330 0 0 237 7 6 235 7 9 1 19 9 
Glenorchv ..................... 456 11,953 0 0 448 4 9 44-3 0 0 5 4 9 
Green P~nds ·················· 264 11,475 0 0 430 6 3 429 6 9 0 19 6 
Ha,"ilton ........................ 449 21,852 0 0 819 9 0 814 16 0 4 13 0 
Hobart. .......... ., .............. 5121 172,836 0 0 6481 7 0 6442 7 0 39 0 0 
Kingbor~ugh .................. 782 7439 10 0 278 19 6 266 3 5 12 16 1 
.l\Iacq narrn ..................... 9 79 0 0 2 19· 3 2 17 0 0 2 3 
New Norfolk .................. 808 16,812 0 0 630 9 0 6:26 13 -0 3 16 0 
New Town & Queen borough 1322 36,211 10 0 1357 18 7 1308 13 4 49 5 3 
Oatlands ........................ 801 34,934 10 0 1304 18 1 1298 4 7 6 13 6 
Richmond ..................... 501 12,838 0 0 481 8 6 478 4 0 3 4 6 
Ross .............................. 158 13,994 17 0 524 H 5 524 13 8 0 0 9 
Sorell ............................ 502 13,222 0 0 495 16 6 487 8 6 8 8 0 
So nth Longford ............... 67 6980 0 0 261 15 0 260 8 0 1 7 0 
Spl'ing Bay ..................... 172 6311 0 0 236 13 3 232 18 3 3 15 0 

-
Total Southern Dfrision .,. 15,179 458,393 5 0 17,183 19 11 17,008 17 4 175 2 7 

-- -
Nortlwm Division-

Deloraine ........................ 1086 30,757 0 0 1153 7 9 1146 3 9 7 4 0 
Emu Bav ............... , ........ 1579 18,888 0 0 708 6 0 686 17 9 21 8 3 
Evandal; ........................ 41-1 25,309 0 0 949 1 9 948 1 6 1 0 3 
Fingal ........................... 663 25,547 0 0 958 0 3 948 6 9 9 13 6 
George Town .................. 583 8!:)65 0 0 336 3 g 316 10 0 19 13 9 
Launceston ..................... 3599 120,510 0 0 4519 2 6 4459 16 0 59 6 6 
Longford ...................... : .. 901 39,428 O· 0 1478 11 0 1472 12 6 5 18 6 
Portland ........................ 389 4708 0 0 176 11 0 166 1 9 10 9 g 
Port Sorell ..................... 3775 51,076 0 0 1915 7 0 1882 7 9 32 19 3 
Ringarooma ·················· 991 ]2,661 0 0 474 15 9 450 15 9 24 0 0 
Russell ........................... 420 6583 0 0 246 17 3 245 19 3 0 18 0 
Selby ··························· 1467 30,056 0 0 1127 2 0 1101 10 6 25 11 6 
Westbury ....................... 1179 35,875 0 0 1345 6 3 1322 15 6 22 10 9 

1'otal Northe-m Division ... 17,046 410,363 0 0 15,388 12 3 15,147 18 9 240 13 6 
-----

TOTALS ...... , ...... 32,225 868,756 5 0 32,572 12 2 32,156 16 1 415 16 1 
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No. 3. 

RETURN showing t!te Total Numbe1· of Items subject to Land Tax, and Am.aunt of Land Tax,for 
each District for the Year 1889; the Amount of Ta.-c collected, and remaining due, on 31st 
December, 1890. 

DISTRICT. 
No. of Amount of Amount of Ta:i:. 

Amount of Ta:i: Amount 
Items. Capital Valzte._ collect~d. outstanding. 

Southern Division- £ £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. rl. 
Bothwell ........................ 271 502,205 1046 4 1 1044 6 6 1 17 7 
Brighton ........................ 390 337,731 703 10 8 692 9 7 11 1 1 
Campbell Town .........•..... 430 661,679 1378 7 1 1376 6 2 2 0 11 
Carnarvon ..................... 264 53,388 111 3 7 105 6 6 5 17 ] 

Clarence ........................ 326 217,332 452 14 6 449 10 11 3 3 7 
Franklin ........................ 1844 504,228 1049 17 6 1037 19 3 1118 3 
Glamorgan ..................... 280 168,770 351 9 10 348 3 7 3 6 3 
Glenorchy ..................... 447 300,137 625 4 5 624 14 10 0 g 7 
Green Ponds • , . , .•............ 252 263,399 548 12 7 545 17 11 2 14 8 
Hamilton ........................ 468 518,607 1080 5 10 1075 15 0 4 10 10 
Hobart ........................... 4818 3,131,017 6521 6 10 6495 3 6 26 3 4 
King borough .................. 784 194,236 404 8 3 388 19 9 15 8 6 
Macquarie ..................... 12 3450 7 3 8 7 3 8 
New Norfolk .................. 726 321,691 670 1 3 633 10 7 36 10 8 
New Town & Queenborough 1336 1,359,868 2827 17 3 2812 15 11 ]5 1 
Oatlands ... .-.................... 786 921,453 1919 10 6 1914 6 2 5 4 
Richmond ..................... 486 331,930 691 9 6 691 4 2 0 5 4 
Ross .............................. 154 382,960 _797 15 6 797 14 4 0 1 2 
Sorell ............................. 499 263,050 547 19 4 537 17 3 10 2 l 
South Longford ............... 75 183,059 381 7 1 378 16 10 2 10 3 
Spring Bay ..................... 224 172,887 360 1 9 358 13 3 1 8 6 

-·- -------
Total Soutlwm Division ... 14,872 10,793,077 22,476 11 0 22,316 15 8 159 15 4 

Northern Di-vision-
Deloraine ....................... 1171 878,092 ]828 17 9 1777 7 2 5110 7 
Emu Bay ....................... 1670 500,345 104115 9 99-! 0 3 47 15 6 
Evandale ........................ 434 637,075 1327 3 1 1326 13 0 0 10 1 
Fingal ........................... 652 576,607 1201 (I 8 1197 11 0 3 9 8 
George Town .................. 606 156,921 · 326 13 7 315 12 8 11 0 11 
Latrobe ......................... 804 338,727 705 8 9 695 5 g 10 3 0 
Launceston ..................... 3856 2,712,558 5649 17 0 5547 19 0 101 18 0 
Longford ........................ 929 1,097,149 2285 12 4 2281 8 0 .4 4 4 
Mersey ........................... 3304 1,281,061 2668 2 5 2569 18 7 98 3 10 
Portland ........................ 293 62,689 130 9 11 128 6 3 2 3 8 
Ringaroorna .................. 923 438,175 912 10 11 893 11 9 rn rn 2 
Russell ........................... 521 163,849 341 2 4 337 8 11 3 13 5 
Selby ............................. 1698 895,739 1865 17 0 1845 3 11 20 13 1 
vVestbury ....................... 1259 859,948 1791 5 11 1757 0 3 34 5 8 

-----
Total No-rtlte1'1i Division ... 18,120 10,598,935 22,075 17 5 21,667 6 6 408 10 11 

TOTALS .................. 32,992 21,392,012 44,552 8 5 43,984 2 2 568 6 3 
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No. 4 . 

.R,ETURN showing the Total Number of Items subject to Land Tax, and Amount of Land Tax, 
for each District for the Year 1890; the Amount of Tate collected, and remaining due, on 31 st 
December, 1890. 

' 
DISTRICT. 

No. ef Capital Value, Amount of Ta:i:. 
Amount of Ta:i: Amount of Tax 

items. collected. outstanding. 

.Southern Divusion- £ £ s. d. £ s. d . £ s. d. 
Bothwell ........................... 273 502,910 1047 13 5 964 2 2 83 11 3 
Brighton ........................... 393 335,271 698 3 11 676 2 0 22 l 11 
Campbell Town .................. 432 656,06~ 1366 13 0 1139 8 0 232 2 1 
Carnarvon ......................... 258 53,502 lll 8 3 86 0 3 25 8 0 
Clarence ....... ,u ................. 373 231,711 482 13 4 456 8 11 26 4 5 
Franklin ........................... 1842 502,485 1046 4 6 98112 6 64 12 0 
·Glamorgan ........................ 275 168,341 350 11 10 333 3 4 22 1 3 
Olenorchy ........................ 460 303,433 632 1 5 546 13 8 85 7 9 
Green Ponds ..................... 252 262,568 546 17 10 493 2 0 53 15 10 
Hamilton ........................... 468 517,566 1078 2 6 992 10 4 85 12 2 
Hobart .............................. 4901 3,134,539 6528 10 8 5690 2 11 838 7 9 
King borough · ..................... 796 196,832 408 13 9 376 9 4 32 4 5 
Macquarie ........................ 36] 18,781 38 19 7 19 0 2 19 l9 5 
New Norfolk ..................... 768 325,598 678 2 8 605 14 1 72 8 7 
New Town and Queen borough 1350 1,364,864 2838 4 7 1455 3 6 1383 1 1 
·Oatlands ........................... 788 919,677 1915 16 0 1247 15 11 668 0 1 
Richmond ........................ 480 333,040 693 15 7 658 9 1 35 6 6 
Ross ................................. 149 381,420 794 11 4 771 16 9 13 4 9 
Sorell ······························ 493 262,079 545 18 10 517 6 3 28 12 7 
South Longford .................. 73 184,222 383 15 6 355 4 1 28 11 5 
Spring Bay ........................ 223 176,286 367 3 3 307 13 8 59 9 7 

------
Total Southern Division ... 15,408 10,831,190 22,554 1 9 18,673 18 11 3880 2 10 

--
Northem Divi~ion-

Deloraine ........................... 1238 880,701 1834 6 5 1264 16 6 569 9 11 
Emu Bay ........................... 1706 540,514 1124 15 2 804 4 6 320 10 8 
Evandale ........................... 438 638,748 1330:,12 11 1180 10 7 150 2 4 
Fingal .............................. 650 579,013 1206 1 2 1106 17 8 99 3 6 
-George Town ..................... 602 157,125 327 2 3 264 10 0 62 12 3 
Latrobe ............................. 809 351,980 733 1 5 445 16 1 287 5 4 
Launceston ........................ 3969 2,768,501 5766 6 1 4839 8 4 926 17 9 
Longford ........................... 926 1,096,872 2285 0 10 1887 8 4 397 12 6 
Mersey ............................. 3549 1,329,551 2769 2 10 1849 13 5 919 9 5 
Portland ........................... 288 62,729 130 11 7 87 15 9 42 15 10 
Ringarooma ........................ 923 441,091 918 12 6 739 11 2 179 1 4 
Russell .............................. 521 168;056 349 17 8 291 19 2 57 18 6 
Selby ······························ 1695 903,143 1881 5 4 1466 6 10 414 18 6 
Westbury ........................... 1242 853,559 177719 10 1303 18 11 474 0 11 

Total Northern Division ... 18,556 10,771,583 22,434 16 0 17,532 17 3 4901 18 9 

TOTALS .................. 33,964 21,002,773 44,988 17 9 36,206 16 2 8782 1 7 
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No. 5. 

RETUR~N showing the Total Number of items and Amount of Rural Police Nale for each 
District for the Year 1888; tlte Amount of Police Rate collected, and rrmaining due, on 31st 
December, 1890. 

DISTRICT. 
No. of Amount of Amount <if Rate. 

Amount <if Rate A11101111t 

Items. Rateable Yalue. colletied. Outstrmdiug. 

------~ -----·---- --
Southern Division- £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. rl. 

Carnarvon ...................... 263 2597 0 0 94 8 3 91 11 i3 2 16 i 
Franklin ......................... 1920 14,718 16 0 548 13 3 535 1 4 13 ll 11 
Kingborough ................... 810 7624 0 0 281 5 6 275 11 4 5 14 2 
Macquarie : . .................... 181 1836 0 (j 35 18 5 23 4 9 12 ]3 8 
New Town & Qneenborough 1336 36,599 10 0 1365 11 6 1298 15 7 66 lij ll 
South LongfortL ............... 115 . 8415 0 0 291 14 3 280 6 5 11 7 10 

-
4625 71,790 6 0 2617 11 2 2504 11 1 113 0 1 

Noi·t!tern Division-
.EmuBay ....................... 1579 21,855 0 0 766 15 10 753 13 9 13 2 1 
George· Town ................... 982 13,155 0 0 420 14 3 406 15 8 13 18 7 
Portland ......................... 562 7443 8 9 229 18· 9 221 9 1 8 9 s-
Port Sorell. ..................... 3775 52,045 0 0 1945 15 8 1915 9 4 30 6 4 
Ringarooma ..................... ]447 18,785 2 0 592 13 3 56G 10 5 26 2 10 
Russell .......................... 420 6717 0 0 249 19 8 245 lo 5 4 3 3 
Selby ............................. 1566 31,400 () 0 1162 9 7 1146 18 10 15 10 9 

- -------
10,331 151,400 10 9 5368 7 0 5256 13 G 111 13 6 

------- -------
So11t!te1n Di-vision ................ 4625 71,790 6 0 2617 11 2 2504 11 1 113 0 1 
l{in-tlwrn D-ivision ...... ......... 10,331 151,400 10 9 5368 7 0 52!56 13 6 111 13 6 

-----------
TOTALS ................. 14,956 223,190 16 9 7985 18 2 7761 4 7 224 13 7 

No. 6. 
RETURN showing tlte Total Number of Items and Amount of Rural Police Rate for each 

District for the Ymr 1889; the Amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on 31 st 
December, 1890. 

DISTRICT. 
No. ef Amount qf Rate• Amount ef Rate. Amount ef Rate Amount 
Items. able Yalue. collected. Outstanding. 

--------------------
Southern Division- £ s. d. £ s. cl. £ s. d. £ s. d. 

Carnarvon ...... , ............... 286 2668 0 0 98 7 1 03 9 3 4 17 10 
Franklin .... .-................... 1996 15,084 6 0 562 2 l:l 549 14 3 12 8 5 
King borough .................. 833 7691 0 0 283 15 8 272 6 8 11 9 0 
]\tlacquarie ..................... 252 3133 0 0 62 15 2 44 0 6 18 14 8 
New Town & Queenbomugh 1390 37,862 0 0 1413 2 2 1372 16 0 40 6 2 
South Longford ............... 105 7970 0 0 284 2 3 278 0 9 6 1 6 

4862 74,408 6 0 2704 5 0 2610 7 5 93 J7 7 
--- --

l{ortlteni Di·vision-
Emu Bay ..................... 1681 25,065 0 0 904 9 6 872 13 11 3115 7 
George Town ................... 1025 - 13,345 0 0 425 4 8 394 ]O 1 30 14 7 
Portland ....................... 680 8219 19 11 243 15 1 229 10 7 14 4 6 
Port Sorell ..................... 4328 £i8,934 0 0 2203 8 10 2138 15 6 64 13 4 
Ringarooma ................... -1792 20,803 17 0 641 1 6 590 6 l 50 J5 5 
Russell ........................... 496 7213 10 0 270 9 11 270 6 2 0 3 9 
Selby ............................ 1653 32,822 0 0 1218 8 4 1194 10 1 2-3 18 3 

-- ---------------
11,655 166,403 6 11 5906 17 10 5690 12 5 216 5 5 
--- ---

Total Southeni Division ....... 4862 74;408 6 0 2704 5 0 2610 7 5 93 17 7 
Total l{o1·tlwrn Division ...... 11,655 166,403 6 11 5906 17 ]O 5690 12 5 216 5 5 

---
TOTALS ·················· 16,517 240,811 12 11 8611 2 10 8300 19 10 310 3 0 
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No. 7. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items and Amount of Rural Police Rate for earlt 
District for the Yem· l 890; the Amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on the 31st 
December, 1890. 

DISTRICT. 

Sout!tern Division-
Carnarvon ............ · ..... ~ ... 
Franklin ........................ 
King borough ........... _. ....... 
Macquarie ....................... 
New Town & Queen borough 
South Longford ............... 

Nv·rtlwrn Division-
Emu Bay ...................... 
George Town .... , ............. 
Latrobe .......................... 
Mersey .......................... 
Portland .................... : .. : 
Ringarooma .................... 
Russell .......................... 
Selby ............................. 

Soutlteni Div-ision ............... 
}Vo1'thei·n Division ............... 

'l.1OTAL8 .................. 

No.qf Amount qf Amount of Rate. 
Amount ef Rate Amount 

Items. Ilateable Value. collected. Outstanding. 

£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
295 2739 0 0 101 3 () 100 7 8 0 15 4 

1963 20,946 10 0 783 10 3 769 19 2 13 11 1 
855 7773 0 0 291 9 5 269 17 9 21 11 8 
682 5806 10 0 129 4 4 98 0 l 31 4 3 

1413 33,309 0 0 1429 8 0 1379 17 4 49 10 8 
112 8159 0 0 289 8 2 278 6 7 l] l 7 

----
5320 83,733 0 0 3024 3 2 2896 8 7 127 14 7 

-----
1880 26,175 0 0 905 2 8 878 15 1 26 7 7 
1082 13,787 0 0 435 6 6 412 19 4 22 7 2 

924 14,165 0 0 529 10 11 520 10 2 9 0 9 
3768 43,162 0 0 1802 13 1 1756 15 6 45 17 7 

727 8055 Hi 2 245 6 11 233 11 10 11 15 1 
1911 l'J,729 15 6 622 8 6 565 19 7 56 8 11 
537 7790 0 0 289 8 3 289 3 8 0 4 7 

1734 34,428 0 0 1280 1 o_ 1257 2 3 22 18 9 

12,563 172,292 11 8 6109 17 10 5914 17 5 195 0 5 

5320 83,733 0 0 3024 3 2. 2896 8 7 127 14 7 
12,563 112,292 n 8 6109 17 10 5914 17 5 195 0 5 

------
17,883 256,025 11 8 9134 1 0 8811 6 0 322 15 0 

FRANCIS BUTLER, Commissioner. 

WILLI.b.M THOM.AS STRUTT, 
GOVERNM:;)NT PRINTER, TASMANIA. 


